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A ®E B E it K ®mlE L o
_ & #H X 48 — 48 — —_— —
woOoBE O #h K ElLR 208 37 245 - 133 38 171
2oy #H K 0 29 29 0 0 0
&t 256 66 322 133 a8 171
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6—1 EBLFEBCHEEHRAERDOHUR

£ E= % R EA m (o) Bt & B |
%‘fﬂ?ﬁ*ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ érl AR E R 16,363 IR - R
tﬁﬁl%ﬁﬁ BLUUyRFEyZ— | AKX & R 16,918 | "

it 2 33,281
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TR
7—1 8

1 fil ¥

I8 255E K H S AR AR

(Bifr: [,/ m?)

BUREY AKX (kd4m)

R4 & 14~18em 34 & 20cm HF #£ 28em TR % 30em b AEH
SEEMERE XRIHIE SEEEHE X AR SEEI A% SHATAE I AR
S53 24,155 - 27,804 - 35,016 - 52,020 -
554 28,603 4,448 31,645 3,751 40,471 5,455 57,135 5,115
555 30,658 2,055 36,012 4,367 46,179 5,708 58,380 1,245
556 25,688 | A 4,970 31,471 | A 4,541 44,6531 A 1,526 56,381 | A 1,999
57 22,526 | A 3,162 27,169 | A 4,302 38,867 | A 5,786 50,876 | A 5,505
S58 22,638 112 26,8621 . A 307 35,412 | A 3,455 51,469 593
$59 23,202 564 27,222 360 34,320 | A 1,092 46,117 A 5,352
560 21,455 | A 1,747 25,496 | A 1,726 33,250 | A 1,070 40,4101 A 5,707
s61 18,833 | A 2,622 24,213 A 1,283 29,714 | A 3,536 39,806 A 604
562 17,910 A 923 23,490 A 723 29,858 144 38,475 | A 1,331
$63 18,508 598 23,559 69 31,256 1,398 46,758 8,283
H1 17,762 A 746 23,160 A 399 34,340 3,084 43,942 | A 2,816
H2 16,931 A 831 22,590 A 570 31,481 | A 2,859 43,009 A 933
H3 17,173 242 22,028 A 562 30,575 A 906 41,153 | A 1,856
H4 16,151 | A 1,022 20,782 | A 1,246 26,122 | A 4,453 34,953 | A 6,200
H5 16,833 682 20,995 213 25,245 A 877 34,342 A 611
H6 16,249 A\ 584 20,607 A 388 24,244 | A 1,001 37,744 3,402
H7 15,913 A 336 20,621 14 22,399 | A 1,845 35,199 | A 2,545
H8 16,908 995 21,327 706 22,558 '159 34,411 A 788
H9 15,518 1 A 1,390 21,019 A 308 20,774 | A 1,784 31,913 | A 2,498
H10 13,400 | A 2,118 17,729 | A 3,290 19,261 | A 1,513 28,935 | A 2,978
H1l 13,283 A 117 17,042 A 687 18,957 A 304 24,652 | A 4,283
H12 12,350 A 933 15,825 | A 1,217 16,386 | A 2,571 19,742 | A 4,810
H13 11,604 A 746 14,500 | A 1,325 14,804 | A 1,492 19,591 A 151
Hi4 11,000 A 604 14,177 A 323 16,971 2,077 17,486 | A 2,105
Hi5 9,764 1 A 1,236 13,074 | A 1,103 13,972 | A 2,999 17,413 A T3
H16 8,555 | A 1,209 11,327 | A 1,747 14,758 786 14,604 | A 2,809
H17 7,183] A 1,372 9,261 | A 2,066 11,611 | A 3,147 11,109 | A 3,495
H18 9,787 2,604 12,374 3,113 14,212 2,601 12,413 1,304
H19 10,837 1,050 12,726 352 15,871 1,659 13,903 1,490
H20 . 9,980 A 857 12,417 A 309 14,887 A 984 13,445 A 458
H21 9,185 A 795 9,978 | A 2,439 13,975 A 912 11,102 ] A 2,343
H22 10,885 1,700 12,081 2,103 13,357 A 618 12,682 1,480
H23 11,493 608 12,657 576 18,667 5,310 13,196 614
H24 10,377 | A 1,116 111,292 | A 1,365 — - 12,298 A 898
H25 10,773 396 12,887 1,595 — - 13,778 1,480
H26 11,266 493 12,753 A 134 - - 14,054 276
H27 10,167 | A 1,099 11,472 | A 1,281 — - 12,794 | A 1,260
. H28 13,000 2,833 14,000 2,528 = - 12,500 A 294
H29 13,000 0 8,000 { A 6,000 - - 16,667 4,167
H30 11,000 | A 2,000 12,600 4,600 - - 14,400 | A 2,267
R1 10,584 A 416 12,500 A 100 — - 10,600 | A 3,800

BRLBLIRFHEESHEESS AMIEREALY
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7—2 EWLREHARMEE (TSEmE)

(Bifir: M, m’)

FTEPHK UK KFoHhK Aop K EZ FEoAK dbEEd b EDHK
# 14~22cm & 60cm bk £ 30cm L % 30em bk & 20~28cm & 20~28cm
[EX5 £ 3.65~4.0m £ 4.0m Lk £ 6.0m £ 60m k £  3.8m I £ 38m |k
1A A A # B # No.3 B %= No.3 A # A P B #Z= Y. A %
(4F) M () () () (#£) ()
H348 24,500 - 21,900 - 24,900 - 24,200 - 23,000 - 19,900 -
550 96,100 A 1,500 28,600 A 3,100] 24,900 A 1,700] 24,300 A 1,000) 21,700 A 1,400 17,400 A 800
355 34,500 1,700 62,900  13,300| 23,600 2,900 30,800 1,600 36,200 5,200/ 25,900 3,100
E59 927,400 A 700 60,000 A 600| 27,500 A 1,000 25100 A 1,2000 21,400 A 2,300 18,500 700
E60 27,500 100| 60,100 100[ 27,500 0| 25,400 300| 21,900 5000 21,100 2,600
FE61 25,800 A 1,700] 58,400 A 1,700] 23,200 A 4,300) 22,100 A 3,300] 19,400 A 2,500 15,800 A 5,300
E62 25,300 A 500 62,100 3,700 21,700 A 1,500] 20,700 A 1,400 19,000 A 400 13,500 A 2,300
FE63 26,600 1,300 66,500 4,400 21,900 200 21,800 1,100/ 22,500 3,500 15,500 2,000
EoT 26,600 0| 68,100 1,600 24,400 2,500 23,600 1,800 26,700 4,200 19,200 3,700
E2 27,100 500 69,100 1,000 26,000 1,600| 24,500 900 26,300 A 400 19,800 600
¥ 3 26,800 A 300 68,700 A 400| 26,800 800| 24,600 100 25,700 A 600 18,300 A 1,500
4 23,900 A 2,900| 68,800 100] 28,200 1,400| 24,700 100| 24,200 A 1,500 20,600 2,300
FE5 23,600 A 300| 76,700 7,500 31,900 3,700| 27,700 3,000) 22,200 A 2,000 21,400 800
6 23,500 A 100| 78,500 1,800) 31,700 A 200] 28,200 500 20,900 A 1,300 18,100 A 3,300

7 23,200 A 300| 78,800 400 30,900 A 800 27,700 A B00| 18,900 A 2,000 18,200 100
I8 23,200 o| 76,600 A 2,300 34,300 3,400 29,500 1,800) 18,800 A 100| 18,200 0
9 22,300 A 900| 74,700 A 1,900 35,800 1,300 30,100 600| 21,700 2,900| 20,400 2,200
10 18,400 A 3,000) 64,100 A 10,600] 30,300 A 5,300] 26,900 A 3,200 16,900 A 4,800 17,100 A 3,300
11 18,600 200 62,900 A 1,2000 30,300 o| 26,800 A 100 17,300 400 16,800 A 300
12 18,300 A 300 — - 29,300 A 1,000] 26,400 A 400| 15,900 A 1,400 14,900 A 1,900
T 13 18,700 400  — - 28,800 A 5000  — - 16,900 1,000 17,000 2,100
I 14 = — = - - - - - 16,300 A 600 — -
15 - - - o - — - - 15,500 A 800 — —
¥ 16 - — = = - — - - 16,500 1,0000 - -
T - - - - = = - - 16,500 of - -

i 18 = — - - = - - - 19,500 3,000 — -
19 - - = - = = - - 24,200 4,700 - -
I 20 — — —_ - — = - - 23,400 A 800 — -
21 - - — e = - - - 24,400 1,000, — -
22 = — - - - - - - 24,000  A400| - -
I 23 - — - — = - - - 25,000 1,000 — -
I 24 - - - - = - - - 23,900 A 1,100 — -
F 25 - - - = — - - - 25,400 1,500 — -
I 26 - — - - - - - - 26,900 1,500 —

I 27 - - = = = - - - 25,600 A 1,300 — —
- 28 — — - - — - - - 23,300 A 2,300, — -
I 29 - — - — — - - - 24,400 1,100 - -
I 30 - — — - — — — - 26,300 1,900, — —
I - - — — - — — — 26,400 100 - —

1A - - - — - — - - 26,300 of — —

2A - = = = = = = - 26,300 of - —

3A = = - - - - - - 26,300 ] -

44 - - - - - - — - 26,300 of - -

54 - - - - - - - — 26,300 ol - -

64 — - - - - - - — 26,300 o - —

78 = - - - — - - — 26,300 o - -

81 a - - - - — - - 26,300 o - —

94 - - - - - — - — 26,300 o — —
10H = - - = — - — = 26,800 5000 — -
114 = - - - - - - = 26,800 0 - -
124 — — — = ~ — — — 26,800 o] — —

1 LR TEETO ML, TRTFEOHEEERRICISNEFHETHS,
2541 H K0T R SEE R R E REL20, BHERREOL O ne) kL,

A MK B TR il




7—3 ZEZMARMME (THE @)

(Bifir: 9,/ m®)

FTEPHA SRR ¥FohK HoniA kK bR FESORK | deEMBEONK
# 14~22cm %  60cm Lk B 30em bk & 30cm k£ & 20~28cm £ 20cm b
EX & 3.65~4.0m £ 40m £ 6.0m k £  6.0m F E 38m L £ 40m F
*t #if B *f A *F A xf Al it B *F Al
LS A= A = No.3 A % No.3 H #= ik B A= ih P A #
(4E) B (4E) (4E) (4F) (#E) (4F)
PE48 27,900 8,900 - - 26,400 8,300| 25,400 9,400| 24,400 8,500 21,200 8,400
FA50 31,000 A 1,100] 24,400 = 26,000 A 1,300( 24,000 A 1,300] 22,800 A 1,200 19,100 A 2,000
#855 38,700 4,000 56,300  13,400| 36,300 5,400 33,900 4,400| 35,800 5,300 27,900 4,000
fE59 25,800 A 1,600 52,600 1,300] 27,100 A 800[ 24,800 A 1,100] 22,600 A 1,400] 19,200 A 100
1E60 24,900 A 900| 51,400 A 1,200/ 27,900 800| 24,600 A 200[ 22,900 300[ 20,900 1,700
g6l 23,500 A 1,400 45400 A 6,0000 23,200 A 4,700 20,400 A 4,200 20,100 A 2,800| 17,000 A 3,900
ige2 24,300 800| 49,500 4,100 22,600 A 600 20,700 300 19,200 A 900[ 14,900 A 2,100
iE63 24,000 A 300 51,100 1,600] 22,600 0| 21,600 900 22,000 2,800 16,000 1,100
FEix 25,300 1,300] 53,900 2,800] 24,900 2,300 23,700 2,100| 25,400 3,400 19,100 3,100
E2 26,000 700| 55,300 1,400 27,000 2,100| 25,600 1,900 25,700 300/ 20,100 1,000
E3 25,000 A 1,0000 53,400 A 1,900 26,400 A 600| 24,400 A 1,200 25,000 A 700 18,500 A 1,600
4 22,700 A 2,300 54,800 1,400| 29,000 2,600] 24,400 0| 24,000 A 1,000 20,400 1,900
5 23,400 700| 64,700 9,000| 32,800 3,800 27,200 2,800) 22,800 A 1,200 21,200 800,
E6 22,400 A 1,000 63,600 A 1,100] 31,300 A 1,500 26,900 A 3000 21,900 A 900| 18,800 A 2,400
ET 21,700 A 700[ 61,500 A 2,1000 30,600 A 700| 25800 A 1,100] 20,300 A 1,600] 18,900 100
8 22,400 700[ 60,800 A 700 33,500 2,900| 26,500 700| 19,800 A 500[ 18,800 A 100
9 21,100 A 1,300 61,200 400| 33,600 100) 26,300 A 200 22,000 2,200 20,400 1,600
F 10 18,900 A 2,200 58,900 A 2,300 30,500 A 3,1000 24,800 A 1,500| 18,600 A 3,400 17,800 A 2,600
F 11 18,800 A 100 57,200 A 1,700] 28,900 A 1,600 23,600 A 1,200 18,500 A 100| 17,600 A 200
F12 17,200 A 1,600 56,500 A 700[ 28,000 A 900 22,200 A 1,400] 17,100 A 1,400] 16,100 A 1,500
¥ 13 15,700 A 1,5000 56,000 A 5000 27,900 A 100 21,900 A 300( 17,900 800| 17,500 1,400
E 14 14,000 A 1,700) 54,600 A 1,400 27,200 A 700 21,700 A 200| 16,200 A 1,700 12,700 -
E 15 14,300 300| 54,700 100| 26,100 A 1,100] 21,400 A 3000 15800 A 400 11,700 A 1,000
16 13,500 A 800| 54,600 A 100| 27,200 1,100] 22,600 1,200] 16,500 700| 13,300 1,600
T 12,400 A 1,100] 55,100 500| 27,000 A 2000 23,500 900/ 16,700 200| 13,400 100
I 18 12,700 300[ 57,300 2,200 28,500 1,500 24,200 700| 18,300 1,600] 16,300 2,900
E 19 13,000 300 — - 30,100 1,600 26,500 2,300 22,600 4,300] 21,100 4,800
£ 20 12,200 A 800 — - 30,500 400| 27,300 800[ 23,000 400( 21,400 300,
IE 21 10,900 A 1,300 — — 27,400 A 3,100 23,500 A 3,800 24,400 1,400 17,600 A 3,800
¥ 22 11,800 900 — - 25,900 A 1,500 24,200 700[ 24,000 A 400 18,000 400
I 23 12,300 1,400 — — 25,600 A 1,800 24,400 900| 24,700 700[ 18,700 1,100
T 24 11,400 A 900 — - 23,800 A 1,800 24,000 A 400] 23,800 A 900 16,800 A 1,900
T 25 11,500 el — - 29,300 ne| 23,000 ne| 25,400 ne — -
T 26 13,500 2,000 — - 30,100 800| 25,100 2,100( 26,900 1,500 — -
¥E 27 12,700 A 800 — - 32,100 2,000 24,800 A 300 25600 A 1,300 — -
F 28 12,300 A 400 — — 31,000 A 1,100 25,000 2000 23,300 A 2,300 — —
29 13,100 800 — - 32,600 1,600| 23,000 A 2,0000 24,400 1,100 — -
I 30 13,600 5000 — - 40,200 7.600] 26,800 3,800] 26,300 1,900, — -
HIn 13,500  A100]  — — 25,600 A 14,600) 26,900 100) 26,400 100, — -
1H 14,100 of - - 41,900 A 800| 26,800 0| 26,300 of - -
2H 13,900  A200 - — 41,400 A 500] 26,800 0| 26,300 of - -
3A 13,700 A 200 — — 34,000 A 7,400] 26,800 0f 26,300 of - —
4A 13,400 A 300 — — 21,900 A 12,100] 26,800 0| 26,300 o -— —
5H 13,200 A200 — — 22,000 100| 26,800 0| 26,300 of — —
64 12,900 A 300 — — 21,600 A 400 26,800 0| 26,300 of - —
7H 12,900 of - = 21,300 A 300 26,800 0| 26,300 of - -
8H 13,200 3000  — - 20,900 A 400| 26,800 0| 26,300 o — -
94 13,400 2000  — - 20,600 A 300 26,800 0| 26,300 ol - -
104 13,700 3000  — — 20,700 100[ 27,200 400| 26,800 5000 — -
114 13,600 A 100 = — 20,500 A 200 27,200 0| 26,800 of -— -
124 13,500 A 100] — — 20,600 100| 27,200 0| 26,800 o - —

HE ALBEA T LR LR BB, A B B i Th D,
i 254F1 B Z0FRZ A SEER A RE L2720, I REOL D% el kL,
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7—4 2EHREFEME (NEEEA~OERELRSME)

(Bfir: M, /m’)
TEIEMA UDEESR RoANIES ke F 5o JhEx F R
B 10.5¢m Bz 10.5¢cm i 10.5¢m = 3.0~3.6cm 8 1.2~1.5cm
[EX5 & 10.5¢cm i 10.5¢cm ) 10.5¢m g 4.5cm 1 15.0em
& 3.0m £ 3.0m e 3.0m £ 3.65~4.0m E 3.65~~4.0m
2#% *HEIH 22 21k SHAfA 2 24 SR A 75 24k *ATA 2 2% S A 2
(#E) (4F) (#£) (4F) (4E)
A48 60,800 - 117,400 - 45,300 - 45,800 - 43,000 -
#E50 59,300 A\ 600 118,500 A 1,300 39,700 A 200 37,800 A 2,000 35,800 A 2,800
FHE55 70,500 1,600 141,500 3,800 57,500 2,800 62,800 3,700 60,100 4,500
FE59 51,500 A 1,900 89,300 A 10,500 44,700 A 2,000 44,600 A 2,700 42,000 A 2,300
FE60 51,200 A 300 88,400 £ 900 45,400 700 45,400 800 42,600 600
E61 49,400 A 1,800 89,100 700 41,400 A 4,000 44,000 A 1,400 41,800 2 800
AE62 56,800 7,400 120,400 31,300 45,500 4,100 46,100 2,100 42,700 900
iE63 54,100 A 2,700 114,100 A 6,300 45,900 400 47,500 1,400 43,600 900
FEIe 57,500 3,400 115,300 1,200 51,100 5,200 53,200 5,700 47,400 3,800
2 59,800 2,300 115,900 600 55,100 4,000 56,500 3,300 49,700 2,300
3 58,600 A 1,200 111,800 A 4,100 53,800 A 1,300 56,500 0 49,700 0
4 58,500 A 100 106,500 A 5,300 53,600 A 200 55,700 A 800 51,600 1,800
5 63,200 4,700 107,400 900 60,200 6,600 56,100 400 53,600 2,000
E6 61,600 A 1,600 107,700 300 59,100 A 1,100 54,200 A 1,900 53,300 A 300
ET 56,800 A 4,800 100,600 A 7,100 56,400 A 2,700 52,400 A 1,800 51,900 A 1,400
E 8 57,600 700 102,800 2,200 55,200 A 1,200 51,200 A 1,200 51,100 A 800
E9 58,200 700 102,200 A 600 57,500 2,300 54,900 3,700 53,000 1,900
E 10 47,500 A 10,700 75,600 A 26,600 52,100 A 5,400 47,700 A 7,200 48,200 A 4,800
F 11 48,300 800 75,600 0 50,600 A 1,500 - 47,200 A 500 45,300 A 2,900
Eo12 47,400 /A 900 75,700 100 49,500 A 1,100 46,100 A 1,100 45,400 100
F13 44,700 A 2,700 73,000 A 2,700 49,000 A 500 47,500 1,400 47,300 1,900
14 42,000 A 2,700 69,100 A 3,900 19,100 100 46,700 A 800 46,500 A 800
T 15 42,400 400 69,600 500 50,600 1,500 45,900 A 800 46,000 A 500
F 16 42,700 300 70,600 1,000 52,700 2,100 46,400 500 46,100 100
17 40,700 A 2,000 66,300 A 4,300 51,200 A 1,500 46,400 0 45,000 A 1,100
I 18 40,500 A 200 66,000 A 300 52,900 1,700 49,400 3,000 47,100 2,100
19 42,700 2,200 69,700 3,700 - = - - 58,400 11,300
£ 20 42,400 A 300 67,900 A 1,800 - — - - 59,700 1,300
£ 21 41,700 A 700 66,300 A 1,600 - == - - 64,200 4,500
3 22 41,600 100 64,900 A 1,400 - - - - 64,000 A 200
I 23 43,600 2,000 66,600 1,700 - - - - 64,800 800
T 24 42,700 £\ 900 64,600 A 2,000 - - — - 65,000 200
25 48,600 nc 73,000 ne — — - - 67,200 ne
T 26 58,200 9,600 82,600 9,600 - - - - 69,600 2,400
27 58,100 A 100 78,600 A 4,000 - - - — 69,700 100
T 28 57,400 A T00 79,300 700 - - - - 69,700 0
I 29 57,600 200 80,300 1,000 = = = = 69,700 0
F 30 61,200 3,600 76,600 A 3,700 - — — — X x
BIT 61,900 700 76,900 300 — — — - X x
1A 61,600 0 76,500 0 — - - - X 0
2H 61,600 0 76,500 0 - = — - X 0
3H 61,600 0 76,500 0 — = — - x 0
44 61,600 0 76,500 0 - - — - X 0
54 61,600 0 76,500 0 — = = — X 0
61 61,600 0 76,500 0 = = = — X 0
7H 61,600 0 76,500 0 — — — - X 0
8H 61,600 0 76,500 0 - — — - X 0
9A 61,600 0 76,500 0 - - — — X 0
10H 62,700 1,100 77,900 1,400 - = — — X 0
11H 62,700 0 78,100 200 - — — - X 0
121 62,700 0 78,100 0 — - — — X 0

AR5 A K0 IR R R E A IR R L MR REOL D% M) ELTE,

Ak A R TR G )



[ BT m* %720 [ ]
BAIE LIRS [
S U v & & ZV G FIRAALVES R
= 1.2cm = 0.25cm = 0.4cm = 0.25~0.27cm = 0.27cm
B & 90.0cm & 91.0cm ) 91.0cm [ 91.0cm & 15.0cm
& 1.80m P 1.82m pos 1.82m & 1.82m B 3.65~3.88m
138 #HAIA 2 248 HETH 2= 28 #uiAzE | 73+ AATAZE | TEE | XETAE
(T (4F) (4E) (4E) (4F) ()
348 1,410 510 370 170 550 250 70 220 - -
150 930 A 170 270 A 60 410 AT0 670 A 130 - -
iH55 1,700 150 450 40 700 70 920 120 - -
f&59 1,330 A 40 350 A0 570 A20 840 A0 6,200 0
1E60 1,220 4110 330 A 20 540 A 30 820 A 20 6,100 A 100
fE61 1,150 A0 300 A 30 490 A 50 790 A 30 6,100 0
fH62 1,310 160 400 100 610 120 800 10 6,300 200
iE63 1,010 A 300 360 A 40 500 A 110 800 0 6,700 400
Ex 1,230 220 360 0 550 50 820 20 6,900 200
2 1,350 120 360 0 580 30 850 30 7,200 300
3 1,230 A 120 350 A 10 550 A 30 850 0 7,400 . 200
IE 4 1,170 A 80 370 20 540 A10 840 A0 7,300 A 100
T 5 1,510 340 520 150 730 190 1,020 180 8,500 1,200
F 6 1,330 A 180 420 A 100 640 A090 1,020 0 8,600 100
P T 1,230 A 100 350 ATO 570 AT0 1,020 0 8,500 A 100
ES8 1,320 90 370 20 580 10 1,030 10 9,700 1,200
9 1,330 10 390 20 590 10 1,080 50 9,500 A 200
FE 10 1,010 4320 330 A 60 500 A 90 960 A 120 8,000 A 1,500
11 1,080 70 330 0 500 0 930 2030 7,700 A 300
12 970 A110 310 A20 480 A 20 960 30 7,700 0
FE 13 970 0 310 0 490 10 960 0 7,700 0
I 14 1,030 60 330 20 - - 970 10 — -
15 1,080 50 360 30 - - 990 20 - -
F 16 1,150 70 390 30 — - 1,050 60 - -
F 17 1,140 A 10 390 0 - - 1,030 A 20
I 18 1,390 250 480 90 - - 1,150 120 — -
F 19 — = - s = — - = - —
I 20 - - - - - - - - - -
21 - - - - - - - - — -
22 - - - - - - - - - -
I 23 - - - - - - - - - -
¥ 24 - - -~ - - - - -~ = e
I 25 - - - - - - - — - —
26 — ~ - = - = = = = <
27 - - — - = - - - - =
¥ 28 - - - - - - - - - -
29 - - - - - — - — — =
I 30 - -~ - — — — - — - —
FIT = = = = = = = — = -
1H - — = = = = - = = -
28 = - - - - - - = = =
3A = = = = = — - - - —
44 = = = = = s = = - 3=
5H - = - = = — = = = =
64 = - - - - = - = = =
A = = - — = - - - - =
8H = - - = - = — = = —
9H - = - = = = = = = =
10H = - - - - = - = = =
11H - = — - = = - - - -
121 = = — = o= = - — — =
FEEF: bk B TR 4% |
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